Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment should be disregarded, filed in error. The patent remains in the name of Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp. previously recorded on Reel 018772 Frame 0508. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	01/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING CORP.	
Street Address:	181 Thorn Hill Road	
City:	Warrendale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10745446	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030192-9444-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Smith

Total Attachments: 4 source=A1954650#page1.tif source=A1954650#page2.tif

PATENT 500218510 REEL: 018853 FRAME: 0670

000

CH \$40

source=A1954650#page3.tif source=A1954650#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018853 FRAME: 0671

1/19/07 10:10 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

source=a1933945#page2.tif source=a1933945#page3.tif 01/18/2007 500209129

Stylesheet Version v	/1.1	300209129		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SIEMENS WATER T	ECHNOLOGIES I	HOLDING CORP.	01/08/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name:	SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.			
Street Address:	10 Technology I	Orive		
City:	Lowell			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSE	TTS		
Postal Code:	01851			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		0745446		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(414)277-0			
Correspondence will a Phone:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> 414271656	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. SO		
Email:		et@michaelbest.com		
Correspondent Name	•	est & Friedrich LLP		
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300				
Address Line 4:	Milwaukee	, WISCONSIN 53202-4108		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031		031092-9444		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David B. Smith		
Total Attachments: 3 source=a1933945#pa	ae1.tif			

01/19/2007 FRI 08:59 [TXPATENT3] 2004

REEL: 018853 FRAME: 0672

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Group Art Unit 1724

In re

Patent Application of

Applegate et al.

Application No. 10/745,446

Confirmation No. 2985

Filed: December 23, 2003

Examiner: Fred G. Prince

"WASTE WATER TREATMENT

CONTROL"

I, Sharon A. Johnson, hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, on the date of my signature.

<u>AFFIDAVIT OF SHARON A. JOHNSON</u>

Commissioner for Patents Assignment Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sirs:

- I, Sharon A. Johnson, hereby declare as follows:
- 1) I am a patent intellectual property administrator at Michael Best & Friedrich LLP.
- 2) I am attaching a Notice of Recordation of Assignment document, recorded at Reel 018772, Frame 0508. The filing of this Assignment document should be disregarded, as I recorded it in error. Therefore, Patent Application Serial No. 10/745,446 remains in the name of Siemens Water Technologies Holding Corp.
- 3) I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Sharon A. Johnson

Date

File No. 031092-9444-00

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 414.271.6560

> PATENT REEL: 018853 FRAME: 0673